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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the loan disbursed against the target fixed by Public Sector Banks under the Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) alongwith the number of beneficiaries during each of the last two years and as on date in each of the States/Union Territories;
and

(b) the total number of applications lying pending for approval of PSBs during the above period, State-wise/Union Territory-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the House to the extent available.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

